

Hans Raj Vs State of H.P & another

Execution Petition No.113 of 2025

[Item D-7]
16.10.2025

Present: Ms. Prajwal Busta, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the State seeks more time to file compliance affidavit.

List on 27.11.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

October 16, 2025
(mamta)