

Hans Raj Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others.

Item No. (D-6)

Execution Petition No.113 of 2025

27.11.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjay Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the respondents-State prays for more time to file compliance affidavit.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **02.01.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

27th November, 2025
(Munish Thakur)