

(Item D-5)

Hans Raj vs. State of H.P and others

Ex. Petition No.113 of 2025

02.01.2026

Present: Mr.Mohan Singh, Advocate for Mr.Sanjay Gandhi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for the respondents.

Counsel for the State prays for more time to file compliance affidavit.

To come up on 18th March, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

January 02, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge