

Item No. D-7

Hans Raj vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Ex. Pet. No. 113 of 2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjay Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit has not been filed despite effective opportunities having been granted.

Accordingly, cost of Rs.10,000/- is imposed on the respondents-State, to be borne by the erring official(s) and paid to the petitioner.

List on **08.05.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th March, 2026(sanjeev)